AME, Inc.
1
AME8800 / 8811 300mA CMOS LDO
n Typical Application
n Functional Block Diagram
l  Very Low Dropout Voltage
l  Guaranteed 300mA Output
l  Accurate to within 1.5%

3
AME8800 / 8811 300mA CMOS LDO
n Ordering Information
AME8811   x  x  x   x   x
Operating Temperature Range
Number of Pins
Package Type
Product Grade or Option
Special Feature
AME8800   x  x  x   x   x
A: 3.3V E:  -40OC to 85OC A: TO-92 T: 3 L: Low profile
B: 3.0V E: SOT-2X V: 5 Y: Lead free & Low profile
C: 2.8V F: SOT-89 Z: Lead free
D: 2.5V
E: 3.8V
F: 3.6V
G: 3.5V
H: 2.7V
I: 3.4V
J: 2.85V
K: 3.7V
L: 1.5V
M: 1.8V
N: 2.9V
O: 3.1V
S: 5.0V
1: 1.3V
2: 2.0V
Special Feature
Product

4
300mA CMOS LDOAME8800 / 8811
n Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME8800AEET AAAww 3.3V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800AEETY AAAww 3.3V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800AEETZ AAAww 3.3V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800BEET AABww 3.0V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800BEETY AABww 3.0V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800BEETL AABww 3.0V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800CEET AACww 2.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800DEET AADww 2.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800DEETZ AADww 2.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800EEET AAEww 3.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800FEET ABNww 3.6V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800GEET ACDww 3.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800HEET AEDww 2.7V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800IEET AELww 3.4V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800JEET AGNww 2.85V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800KEET AHPww 3.7V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800LEET AJWww 1.5V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800MEET AJXww 1.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800MEETZ AJXww 1.8V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800NEET AKGww 2.9V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800OEET AKHww 3.1V SOT-23 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800AEEV ABRww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800AEEVZ ABRww 3.3V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800BEEV ABSww 3.0V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800CEEV ABTww 2.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800DEEV ABUww 2.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800EEEV ABVww 3.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800FEEV ABWww 3.6V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800GEEV ACEww 3.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800HEEV AEEww 2.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME, Inc.
5
AME8800 / 8811 300mA CMOS LDO
n Ordering Information (contd.)
Part Number Marking Output Voltage Package Operating Temp. Range
AME8800IEEV AEMww 3.4V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800JEEV AGOww 2.85V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800KEEV AHQww 3.7V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800LEEV AJUww 1.5V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800MEEV AJVww 1.8V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800NEEV AKIww 2.9V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800OEEV AKJww 3.1V SOT-25 - 40oC to + 85oC
AME8800AEFT
A8800
 AEFww
3.3V SOT-89 - 40oC to + 85oC